103 Ibs.
Name

Corey Hall
Thomas Kiser
Nicholas Young
John Stone
Jasques Glover
Louis Biles
Buddy Cumbee
Russell Taylor
Tristan Romero
David Smith
Eric Currie
Marquise Starkes

112 Ibs.

Name

Steven Steinbacher
Jordan Wigger
Eric Connell
Christian DeJesus
Brent Barfield
Diondra Robinson
Peter Hackett
Chris Jefferies
Edwin Sinsuat
Sam Grosse
Clayton Wynn
Karl Chipman
Andrew Floresca
Russell Spicer
Ashleigh Ripps

119 Ibs.

Name

Pat Mestrez
Marquis Robinson
Garrett Corbett
Blake Marlowe
CJ Jernigan
Austin Lee

C Hart

Tyrell Brown
Joseph Vazquez
Mark Stanton
Zhaire Collis
Ray Lovell
Garrett Sykes
Cyrus Vakili Rad
Logan Fishburn
Xavier Cornish

School
Summerville
Dutch Fork
Stratford
Goose Creek
Colleton County
Irmo

Berkeley
Lexington

Fort Dorchester
White Knoll
James Island

Orangeburg-Wilkinson

School
Lexington
Summerville
Carolina Forest
Stratford

Fort Dorchester
Berkeley
Sumter

White Knoll
Goose Creek
Dutch Fork
Beaufort
Conway
Colleton County
Irmo

Richland North East

School
Berkeley

Fort Dorchester
Lexington
Conway

Goose Creek
White Knoll
Colleton County
Carolina Forest
Stratford

Dutch Fork
Sumter

West Ashley
James Island
Irmo

Hartsville
Richland North East

2010 4A Lower State Qualifiers

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
5th

Wins
12
11
37
27
21
22
35
19

19

Wins
13
31
34
12
17
14
27
16
12
28
24

20

Wins

Losses

L OGO R N R

16
13
10
18

Losses
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13

11
18
17

Losses
2
2
5

11
4
13
13
24
7
8
12
6
14
23
11
14



125 Ibs.

Name

Aaron Hanson
Scott Tyndale
Albdul Shabazz
Paige Korey

Will Gould
Warren Streety
Kevin Epting
Joseph Bateman
Nick Maniche

AJ Finley

Chad Johnson
Elber Martins
Brandon Benitez
Mike Powell
Senquan Alls

130 Ibs.

Name

Kyle Manross
Cody Baird

Matt Devine
Sunny Bugarin
James Thomas
Collin Studemeyer
Nicholas Smith
Johan Forrest
Blake Eidson
Josh Heape
Tevin Radford
Devan Roberts
Lawrence Smith
Cody Shirley
Mike Cavanaugh

135 Ibs.

Name

Joel Eaton
Daquan Wilson
John Brannigan
Greg Chappell
Eli Ashby

Jamal Lackey
Cameron Kinard
Josh Stalvey
Blane Bryant

EJ Johnson
Skylar King
Danny Rechner
Collin Falstad
Brandon Howard

School
Summerville
Lexington
Goose Creek
Sumter

James Island
West Ashley
White Knoll
Hartsville

Fort Dorchester
Dutch Fork
Stratford
Carolina Forest
Richland North East
Beaufort

Irmo

School

Irmo

James Island
Sumter

Fort Dorchester
Summerville
Dutch Fork
Stratford
Carolina Forest
Wando
Lexington
Beaufort
Hartsville

West Ashley
White Knoll
Richland North East

School

Goose Creek
Fort Dorchester
Dutch Fork
Carolina Forest
Summerville
White Knoll
Berkeley
Hartsville

Irmo

Beaufort
Wando

West Ashley
Lexington
Richland North East

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Wins
32
27
21
16
13
23
22
12
19
32
18

22
12

Wins
30
25
39
17

29
26
17
19

18

18
11

Wins
25

19
20
29
37

28
17
14
18
15

Losses
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140 Ibs.

Name

Ashley Braecklien
Keith Johnson
Zach Dicus

Ross Watson
Antwon Wright
Zach Brown
Tanner Wannerish
Kurt Mapula
Jermaine Simmons
Caleb Brack
Dustin Corn

Will Crosby
Bobby Modzel
Will Spears
Madison Beasley
Joel Jackson

145 Ibs.

Name

Chris Thompson
Michael Young
Aaron Bell
Hayden Raabe
Rob Spallone

JB Studemeyer
Nathan Grinsteiner
Andrew Hayes
AJ Harris

Zach Heape
Trey Arant

Jesus Castro
Taylor Huffstler
Radonte Bennett
Chris Nero
Alford Ahmad

152 Ibs.

Name

Seiji Borja
Jawaun Foreman
Zach Bregovi
David Baldwin
Chad Lee

Lucas Pinto

Bret Lynch

Dean Rogers
Jaleel Brown
Brandon Corley
Tanner Croft
Alex Rogers

TK Kennedy
Brandon Rozmus
Steven Cavanaugh

School

Fort Dorchester
Berkeley

White Knoll
Sumter

Wando
Beaufort

Dutch Fork
Carolina Forest
Goose Creek
Lexington
Summerville
Conway

Irmo

James Island
Hartsville
Richland North East

School

Goose Creek
Fort Dorchester
Irmo

Sumter
Carolina Forest
Dutch Fork
Stratford
Summerville
James Island
Lexington
Beaufort
Conway

White Knoll
Wando
Hartsville
Richland North East

School

Fort Dorchester
Goose Creek
Dutch Fork
Sumter

White Knoll
West Ashley
Carolina Forest
James Island
Summerville
Irmo

Wando
Hartsville
Beaufort
Lexington
Richland North East

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Wins

Wins

16
11
41
32
13
25
13
26
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Wins
28
27
24
32
28
10
20
13
16
19

3
0
11
1
10

Losses
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14
12
16
12

17

Losses
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24

17
10

Losses
0
1
5

15
13
7
15
11
12
17
16
12
14
3
14



160 Ibs.
Name

Kenan Jackson
Alex Morales
Austin Koile
Mike Coles
Matt Pantone
Javier Ayala
Patrick Speers
Tyler Walker
Austin Koon
Charles McNeil
Donovan Bowman
Jose Pomboza
Cotton Antwan

171 Ibs.

Name

TJ Dudley

Bruce Funderburke
Trent Williams
Alex Amaya
Evan Thompson
Austin Phillip
Albert Mallard
TJ Colvin

Devon Gilmore
Noah Shuler
Marcus Ambrose
David Farah
Nate Meagher
Kyle Fidler

189 Ibs

Name

Keyson Flores
Tevin Davis

DJ Crawford
Zack Smith
Harris Sumner
Brandon Frasier
Daniel Mecca
Robert Sellers
Maliek Maldonado
Dustin Billing
Jermey Hardie
Dejon Weston
Aaron Siegal
Kyle Ehney

School
Beaufort
Lexington
Stratford
Carolina Forest
Summerville
Wando

White Knoll
Fort Dorchester
Dutch Fork
Goose Creek
West Ashley
Irmo

Richland North East

School

Irmo

Hartsville
Wando
Beaufort

Fort Dorchester
White Knoll
Goose Creek
Sumter

Orangeburg-Wilkinson

Stratford
Summerville
James Island
Lexington
Dutch Fork

School

Fort Dorchester
Goose Creek
Lexington
Carolina Forest
James Island
Colleton County
Irmo

Hartsville
Beaufort
Richland North East
Berkeley
Summerville
Dutch Fork
White Knoll

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Wins

37
37
14
24
27
29

24
14
15
17

Wins
37
16
33
23

31
16
29
17
14
14
13

Wins
26
27
22
24
11
20
15

21
21
12
14
11

Losses
0
1
7

7
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6
9
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Losses
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Losses
0
2
7

18
4
8

14

12
8

10

12
7

12

20



215 Ibs.

Name

Dontavia Reid
Geno Porter
Trevor Janke

Asa Gossett
Jerry Johnson
William Bonepart
Justin Sontagg
Daquan Livingston
Terrel Hart
Cameron Heller
Rakim Alston
Phillip Bryd
Brenton Womack
John Elwood
Aaron Manning

285 Ibs.

Name

Shawn Williams
Marshall Williams
Sellers Michael
Josh O'Connor
Kelvin Morrison
Myles Gardner
Tyler Limehouse
Tyler Finch
Derrick Eden
Conrad Alston
Anthony Wright
Casey Lynch
James Moore
Robert Summers

School

Goose Creek
Fort Dorchester
Sumter

White Knoll
Beaufort

Richland North East

Stratford
Carolina Forest
West Ashley
Dutch Fork
James Island
Hartsville

Irmo

Wando
Lexington

School

Goose Creek
Dutch Fork
Fort Dorchester
Sumter
Summerville
Irmo

Stratford
Hartsville
Lexington
Beaufort
Wando
Carolina Forest
White Knoll

Orangeburg-Wilkinson

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th

Region Finish
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
5th

Wins

Wins
23
38
24
43

20
11

25
17
10
10

Losses
0
0
6

10
8
10
17
14
7
14
3
7
16
19
8

Losses
0
0
1
3
1

16
18
10
15
14
18
27
17
10



